2020 AU Old Bird Hall of Fame
2020 Yearlings

The ultimate recognition of a pigeon’s racing achievement through its yearling season of competition is to receive the AU
Yearling Hall of Fame Award. The pigeon must clock in the top 20% of eight (8) races during its Young bird and its
Yearling seasons. At least one race must be 400 miles or more. The total mileage of the races must total 1800 airline
miles or more. A minimum of three races are required from each series. The clockings in the eight races must average in
the top 10% or better.

The scoring is accomplished using the Universal Performance Rating (UPR) system. The best scoring pigeon is awarded
the AU Yearling Bird Hall of Fame Award. The second best score receives the Runner Up AU Yearling Bird Hall of Fame
Award. The next eight qualified pigeons are listed as Qualified Contenders in their order of finish.

POS
1

10

AVG
UNIRATE
2.83

3.448
3.637
3.653

3.82

3.876

4.034

4.175

4.319

4.326

NAME
Hugh Fraser

Yosvany Ojeda
Dick Fassio

Fernando Cuesta
Jeff Costa

Yosvany Ojeda
Larry Payne
Yosvany Yanes
Israel Alonso

Yosvanny Yanes

RACING COLOR/
PIGEON SEX
19127 AU 19 A BB H

806 AU19GHC BBH
9027 AU 19 SLI BBARH

73 AU 19 CONC BBH
19017 AU 19 QUIL CHH

886 AU19 GHC BBWFC
412 AU 19 LPL BBARC
14562 AU 19 ARPU BC C
247 AU 19 THP BB C

14526 AU 19 ARPU BB C

QUALIFYING RACE MILES

252,

400,

579,

348,

214,

307,
497,
132,
287,

169,

140, 307, 337, 140, 307, 400, 307 (1055)

253, 337, 85, 148, 140, 307, 206 (1111)
500, 177, 332, 259, 143, 196, 403 (346)
348, 129, 260, 313, 165, 424, 232 (485)
313, 220, 313, 309, 401, 220, 309 (530)
85, 86, 400, 337, 140, 307, 253 (1164)
394, 98, 296, 106, 296, 142, 296 (215)
427,132, 169, 317, 264, 169, 227 (448)
121, 148, 342, 182, 183, 148, 433 (741)

132, 227, 351, 132, 264, 169, 427 (547)



2020 Old Bird Hall of Fame

The ultimate recognition of a pigeon’s racing achievement in Old Bird competition is to receive the AU Bird Hall of Fame
Award. This is an individual bird award for performances occurring during two annual Old bird race series. One race
series must be from the current year; the second series may be from any prior single year and may include the birds’
yearling Old bird series. (Ex. Current year — 2010 series + 2009 series, or 2008 series...) Note: Only race data submitted
via the AU National Database beginning with the 2005 Old bird series will be utilized for Old Bird Hall of Fame.

The scoring is accomplished using the Universal Performance Rating (UPR) system. The best scoring pigeon is awarded
the AU Bird Hall of Fame Award. The second best score receives the Runner Up AU Bird Hall of Fame Award. The next
eight qualified pigeons are listed as Qualified Contenders in their order of finish. AU Hall of Fame OId Bird awards shall be
given in the following distance categories:

2020 Old Bird Hall of Fame - Middle Distance: The pigeon must clock in the top 20% in eight (8) different races
(different dates), during a two year period. Each race must be greater than 75 and less than 350 airline miles. The
mileages of the eight races must total 1600 miles or more. The clockings in the eight races must average in the top 10%
or better.

AVG RACING COLOR/
POS UNIRATE NAME PIGEON SEX QUALIFYING RACE MILES
1 2.622 Dick Ensley 9859 AU0O9 IDA  GRH 186, 299, 186, 247, 138,247, 186, 186 (341)
2 3.07 Dennis Watson 2663 AU 17 LKC BCH C 251, 251, 336, 191, 306, 306, 138, 251 (201)
3 3.463 Karl WohImacher 2224 AU 17 GSC BL C 155, 241, 190, 300, 241, 113, 190, 190 (215)
4 3.687 Tom Shelton 1080 AU 17 BAK SIL C 152, 310, 270, 270, 270, 96, 216, 151 (351)
5 3.777 Eric Ellis 3534 AU 17 OGN BB C 213, 225, 213, 175, 174, 262, 262, 297 (130)
6 4.306 Shannon Demler 6847 AU 16 NYKA BB C 138, 296, 177, 121, 138, 262, 189, 296 (255)

7 4.376 Tom Shelton 1084 AU 17 BAK BCH C 152, 216, 270, 118, 270, 345, 310, 187 (400)



8 4.405 Howard Lane 2148 AU 17 LKC BCH C 249, 249, 304, 334, 304, 188, 216, 216 (240)

9 4.423 Larry Heiser 1605 AU 18 BAK BCH C 163, 226, 198, 188, 176, 271, 216, 198 (406)

10 4.589 Florin Potra 78222 AU 18 ARPU BBARH 201, 166, 310, 166, 252, 252, 201, 252 (185)
2020 Old Bird Hall of Fame — Long Distance Long Distance: The pigeon must clock in the top 20% in six (6) different

races (different dates), during a two year period. Each race must be 350 airline miles or more. The mileages of the six
races must total 2550 miles or more. The clockings in the six races must average in the top 10% or better.

AVG RACING COLOR/

POS UNIRATE NAME PIGEON SEX QUALIFYING RACE MILES

1 4.292 Bruce Cerone 1791 AU 17 CERO BCH 408, 408, 408, 500, 500, 500, (633)
2 4.88 Jan Jaworski 2704 AU 17 GHC BBH 489, 397, 489, 397, 568, 397 (834)
3 5.839 Edward King 77692 AU 16 ARPUDC C 632, 632, 538, 538, 444, 444 (274)
4 7.343 Gary Mosher 32826 AU 17 AA BKCH 494, 539, 494, 365, 539, 688 (290)
5 7.653 Bruce Cerone 2050 AU 17 GHC BCH 408, 408, 500, 408, 408, 500 (603)
6 8.727 Andrew Guimond 71780 AU 18 ARPU BBSP H 399, 399, 490, 399, 399, 490 (929)

2020 Old Bird Hall of Fame — Marathon Distance Marathon: The pigeon must clock in the top 20% in four (4) different
races (different dates), during a two year period. Each race must be 450 airline miles or more. The mileage of the four
races must total 2100 miles or more. The clockings in the four races must average in the top 10% or better.

AVG RACING COLOR/
POS UNIRATE NAME PIGEON SEX QUALIFYING RACE MILES

1 3.897 Edward King 77692 AU 16 ARPU DCC 632, 632, 538, 538 (206)



2

3

4

5.035

6.575

6.656

Tung Hguyen

Frank McLaughlin

Gary Mosher

2308 AU 17 PHIL

1311 AU 17 MCLO

32826 AU 17 AA

BB H

BCC

BKCH

512, 512, 605, 605 (165)
507, 610, 507, 507 (464)

494, 539, 494, 688 (275)

2020 Old Bird Hall of Fame — All Distance All Distance: The pigeon must clock in the top 20% in eight (8) or more
different races (different dates) during a two year period. At least two races must be less than 250 airline miles and at
least two races must be more than 450 airline miles. The mileage of the eight races must total 2400 miles or more. The
clockings in the eight races must average in the top 10% or better.

POS UNIRATE

10

AVG

2.81

3.138

4.276
4.377
4.837
5.254
5.31

5.396
5.443

5.491

NAME
Jan JaworskKi
Dean Schultz

David Ewell
Rick Biasucci
Leon Freeman
Jack Tedesco
Jean Daramy
Ted Evans
Gary Mosher

Jack Tedesco

RACING
PIGEON

2704 AU 17 GHC

1707 AU 17 SCHU

31203 AU 18 ARPU
1655 AU 18 GHC
70085 AU 17 NPF
2175 AU 17 GHC
1016 AU 16 BAK
1382 AU 18 ARPU
32826 AU 17 AA

20413 AU 18 AA

COLOR/
SEX

BB H
BCH
BBAR H
BB H
ML C
BB H

H
BBARC
BKCH

BB H

QUALIFYING RACE MILES
207, 489, 397, 207, 489, 303, 397, 303
146, 469, 469, 343, 469, 247, 469, 247
181, 504, 263, 200, 181, 407, 367, 583
113, 113, 492, 113, 400, 492, 400, 306
99, 309, 152, 347, 604, 604, 215, 152
407, 121, 578, 216, 407, 314, 407, 499
106, 382, 226, 320, 411, 198, 505, 505
261, 151, 454, 261, 177, 264, 469, 454
494, 539, 249, 494, 365, 308, 198, 539

499, 407, 121, 216, 218, 314, 407, 578



